Resolution



ORDER NO.	2011-476				
DATE: Marc	h 15, 201	<u>L</u>			
STATE OF T	EXAS	§			
COUNTY OI	F DALLAS	§			
BE IT REME	EMBERED	, at a regular meeting	of the Commissione	rs Court of Dallas County, Texas, held	
on the	15th	day of	March	, 2011, on motion made by	
Clay Lewis	Jenkins,	Dallas County Jud	lge	and seconded	
by John Wil	ey Price,	Commissioner of I	District No. 3	_, the following Resolution was adopted:	
WHEREAS,	Division o (FEMA) R	f Emergency Manage egion 6 office have p	ment and the Federa artnered together to	Emergency Management, the Texas Emergency Management Agency's "Resolve to be Ready for Whole of re prepared for any future emergencies; an	ıd
WHEREAS,	each year l	orings the potential fo	r violent weather to	Texas; and	
WHEREAS,	large portions of our state, including Dallas County, can be devastated by flooding, tornadoes, hail storms, straight line winds, and other severe emergencies; and				
WHEREAS,	Governor Week in T		ed the week of Marc	h 14-18, 2011 as Flood Safety Awareness	
March 14-18, to learn more	2011, as Fl about and to	ood Safety Awareness participate in severe	Week in Dallas Co weather preparedne		iim y
DONE IN OI	PEN COUF	RT this the 15th	day of Man	, 2011.	
Mauri Mauri	Www.A	Cla School District I	Clay Lewis Jenkins County Judge	Mike Cantrell, District 2	
John V	Viley Price	Lay Hule District 3		Dr. Elba Garcia, District 4	i